
Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

    Documents   

       

Fi
rs

t u
se

 
 

       

*)   AK-630 Sb 117/50 SB Assembly drawing  *)A2*3 

       

       

    Assembly units   

       R
ef

er
en

ce
 N

o.
 

 

       

A4  1 AK-630 Sb 117-1 Tank 1  

A4  2 AK-630 Sb 117-/50-1 Branch pipe 2 2 Pieces  

      Permissible to 

      Replace by pos.90 

A4  3 AK-630 Sb 117-2 Branch pipe 1  

A4  4 AK-630 Sb 117-4 Pipe line 1  

 

A4  5 AK-630 Sb 117-3 End cap 1  

A4  6 AK-630 Sb 117-6 Liquid flow sensor 1  
A4  8 AK-630 Sb 117-/50-4 Casing 1  
A4  9 AK-630 Sb 117-7 Mesh 1  

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

A4  10 AK-630 Sb 117-/50-1-01 Branch pipe  Use 1 Piece  

      From pos.87 & 

      Pos.40 

      Replace 1 piece 

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

      Pos.90 by 

      1 piece pos.2 

       

       

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

       
     

     

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

Developed by    Type Sheet Sheets 

Checked by     A  1 6 
    
Head of Q.C.D    

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Approved by    

Cooling tank  

 
 
 
 



 

Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

A4  90 AK-630 Sb 117- Branch pipe 1 2 Pieces  

      permissible  

      to replace  

      by pos.2 or  

A4  11 AK-630 Sb 117-/50-100 Plate   Pos. 10 

      Use 1 piece in

      place of  

      pos.30 

       

    Components   

       

       

A4  13 AK-630   117-2 Cover  1  

A3  14 AK-630   117-3 Cover  1  

A4  15 AK-630   117-4 Cover  2  

 

A4  16 AK-630   117-5 Screw  4  

A4  17 AK-630   117-6 Screw  20  
A4  18 AK-630   117-7 Screw  10  
A4  19 AK-630   117-8 Bush  1  

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

A4  20 AK-630   117-9 Gasket  1  
A4  21 AK-630   117-10 Gasket  1  

A4  22 AK-630   117-11 Gasket  2  

A4  23 AK-630   117-12 Gasket  3  

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

A3  24 AK-630   117-14 Plate  1  

A4  25 AK-630   117-15 Axle  1  

A4  26 AK-630   117-46 Body  1  

A4  28 AK-630   117/50-1 Gasket  2  

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

A4  29 AK-630   117/50-2 Indicator  1  

       

       

       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       

     Sheet 

     

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 
2 



 

Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

A1  30 AK-630   117/50-3 Plate    

       

A3  31 AK-630   117/50-4 Screw  4  

A4  32 AK-630   117/50-5 Half coupling  1  

A4  34 AK-630   117/50-31 Bush  4  

A4  35 AK-630   117/50-32 Wire armoured hose 1  

A4  36 AK-630   117/50-33 Bolt   1  

A4  37 AK-630   23 Finger  16  

A4  38 AK-630   108-3 Loop  4  

A4  39 AK-630   108-4 Strip  4  

A4  40 AK-630   117/50-34 Gasket  1  

       

    Standard articles    

       

       

 

  44  Bolt M12-8gx30.109.40X.029 8 *1 

    GOST 7798-70   
  45  Bolt M10-8gx20.109.40X.029 4 *1 
    GOST 7798-70   

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

  46  Bolt  10 *1 
    2M12-8gx40.109.40X.029   

    GOST 7798-70   

  47  Bolt  4 *1 

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

    2M8-8gx6.109.40X.029   

    GOST 7798-70 4 *1 

  48  Bolt 3M12-8gx45.109.40X.029   

    GOST 7798-70   

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

       

       

       

       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       

     Sheet 

     

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 
3 

 
 
 



Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

  49  Bolt M8-8gx25.109.40X.029 16  

    GOST 7798-70   

  52  Nut M12-6G.10.40X.029 14  

    GOST 5919-73   

  53  Nut M16-6G.10.40X.029 4  

    GOST 5919-73   

  54  Nut M6-6G.10.40X.029 10  

    GOST 5927-70   

  55  Nut 2M8-6G.10.40X.029 24  

    GOST 5915-70   

  59  Washer A12.25.029 58  

    GOST 11371-78   

  61  Washer 6.01.08KP.029 10  

    GOST 13463-77   

  60  Washer A16.25.029 8  

 

    GOST 11371-78   

  62  Washer 8.01.08Kp.029 40  
    GOST 13463-77   
  63  Washer 12.01.08KP.029 8  

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

    GOST 13463-77   
  64  Washer 10.65G.029 4  

    GOST 6402-70   

  68  Cotter pin  3.2x32.029 14  

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

    GOST 397-79   

  69  Cotter pin  4x36.029 4  

    GOST 397-79   

  70  Cotter pin  6.3x36.029 4  

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

    GOST 397-79   

       

       

       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       

     Sheet 

     

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 
4 

 



 

Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

  72  Pin 5Pr22ax45.40X.   

    K38.5…45.5HRC.Chem.Phos.Oil.   

    OST 3-2234-93   

  77  Smooth Glass  1 piece, permissible 

    TZ-220-22-3.5 MPa  To replace by 

    GOST  1663-81  Pos.91 

       

       

    Other articles   

       

       

  74  Cock KV – 15 TU  1 piece, permissible 

    21-028-8995-011-90  To replace by 

      Pos.89 

  80  Pump VK-524 A-T2  1  

 

    GOST 10392-89   

  83  Hose VG(III)-10-31.5-47-T; 1 L=700 MM 
    GOST 18698-79   
  86  Electric motor  1  

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

    DM 132 SV-40M5   380 V, 55   
    Kwatt  JM 1081 TU   

    16-513.363-74   

  87  Manometer MKU  model  -1072 1 Refer n.3.3 

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

    1.6Mpa M20x1.5  Ak-630.Ak- 

    TU 25.05.1454-79  63m TU2 

  88  Connector coupling  1  

    H48547 h 48.54714000-17  Export  

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

      14000-17 

       

       

       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       

     Sheet 

     

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 
5 

 



 

Fo
rm

at
 

Zo
ne

 

Po
si

tio
n 

Designation Nomenclature Q
ty

. 

Remarks 

       

  89  Cock KVP – 15 TU  1 piece, permissible 

    21-028-8995-016-91  to replace by 

      Pos.74 

  91  Glass PK7 GOST 3514-94  1 piece, permissible 

      To replace by 

      Pos.77 

       

   *1) Heat treatment of bolts pos. 44-49    31…40.5 HRCE,   

         Nuts pos. 52,53,5531…40.5 HRCE   

       

   *2) Heat treatment of nut pos. 54       65.5…70 HRA   

       

       

       

       

 

       

       
       
       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       
       

       

       

D
up

lic
at

e 
In

v.
 N

o 
 

       

       

       

       

A
lte

rn
at

e 
In

v 
no

. 
 

       

       

       

       

S
ig

n 
an

d 
D

at
e 

 

       

     Sheet 

     

O
rig

. I
nv

. N
o.

 
 

Amend. Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

AK-630. Sb 117/50 
6 

 



AK-630 SB 117/50 SB

1. - Riveted plate of component pos. 24 should durably fix with projections in cover holes and freely rotate on axis.
2.Wipe all components before assembly with cloth no. 1 GOST 11680  65; blow inner strips with air.
3.Apply dry putty EP  0010 GOST 28379  89 on screws position 16, 17, 18.
4.Apply primer FL  03 Zh, yellowish  green GOST 9109  81 on branch pipe pos. 3, cover pos. 14 and bolts pos. 
   49 and 44.
5.Test assembled cooling tank for strength and air tightness of joints with inner pressure 0.1 MPa (1 atm) for 15 
   minutes. Carry out testing with compressed air. Leakage of air in joints and swelling of tank walls during testing is 
   not permissible. Check air tightness by soaking joints with soap solution, preliminarily stopping hole “Ã” with
   technological stop plug with rubber gasket which should be removed after checking for air tightness.
6.Secure water outlet cock pos. 74 with resin tape GOST 16183  70 impregnated with putty, at this flywheel of cock 
   should be in upper position.
7.One end in tightened tape pos. 29 should have 2…2.5 turns around cotter pin pos. 70 and other end, bending 
   around loop pos. 38, which should be bent in opposite direction by not less than 1 / 4 the circumference.
8.Split ends of all cotter pins after carrying out testing as per point 5.
9.Alignment of pump shaft axle and electric motor is ensured by displacing pump and electric motor and in case
    necessary, by placing and filing washer pos. 59 on pump.
10.Displacement of pump shaft axle and electric motor is ensured not more than 0.15 mm at length 100 mm is
     permissible.
11.Stop assembly pos. 6 with cover comp. AK  630 117  4,  stop SB 117 / 50  1 with cover M 42x2  K OS 92  34  66, 
     slip on poly ethylene strip following tying it on sleeve pos. 83 before placing in transportation box.
12.*Reference dimension.
13.Coat line E: enamel PF  115 red GOST 6465  76 2 layers IV, OM 2.
14.Lock bolt pos. 36 with wire 1  T  12Kh18N10T GOST 18143  72 as per OST 3  1315  79.
15.Stop assembly joint pos. 6 with cover M 24x1.5  K OS 92  34  66 before packing in transportation box.
Cover enters in assembly pos. 6 (Sb. 117  6)
16.Pass sleeve pos. 83 to first upper hole of looking glass pos. 77.
17. Adjustment of face clearances between cover  with operating wheel  body by selecting thickness of gasket is
     permissible during improper production of pump. 
18.Version of branch pipe pos. 10 (Refer “version”) is manufactured on special order.
19.Cutting on length of bolts pos. 44 not more than by 3 mm is permissible.
20. Mark Ø, ×, H, Ha and stamp K as per AK  630, AK  630M TU I. Ha  technological unit number of assembly.

AK-630 SB 117/50 SB

Cooling tank 
Assembly drawing 

Sheet

Type Weight Scale 

Amend Sheet

Developed by

Checked by 

Technician 

Head of bureau

Head of QCD

Approved by 

Doc. No. Sign Date

Sheets   1

1:2163A

Format A2x3

In
v.

 N
o
 

S
ig

n
 &

 D
a
te

 
A

lte
rn

a
te

 I
n
v.

 N
o
. 

D
u
p
lic

a
te

  
In

v.
 N

o
. 

S
ig

n
 &

 D
a
te

 
R

e
fe

re
n
ce

 N
o
. 

F
ir
st

  
re

m
a
rk

s 

Bale No. 3 Container No. 3

Ba
le

 N
o.

 3
 C

on
ta

in
er

 N
o.

 3



AK-630     SB  117/50 SB

In
v.

 N
o
 

S
ig

n
 &

 D
a
te

 
A

lte
rn

a
te

 I
n
v.

 N
o
. 

D
u
p
lic

a
te

  
In

v.
 N

o
. 

S
ig

n
 &

 D
a
te

 
R

e
fe

re
n
ce

 N
o
. 

F
ir
st

  
re

m
a
rk

s 

Amend Sheet Doc. No. Sign Date 

Sheet 

AK-630     SB  117/50 SB
2








































































































































































